TRADEMARK

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AdvanTech Solutions		03/02/2007	DBA: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Agency Solutions International Inc.	
Street Address:	4890 W. Kennedy Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33609	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2873511	ADVANTECH SOLUTIONS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: P. Jay Hines

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58373.005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Jay Hines
Signature:	/pjh/
Date:	03/02/2007

900070760 REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0440

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0441

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0442

**RECORDED: 03/02/2007**